507999363 07/08/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8046503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEPHROKIT	07/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEPHROKIT	
Street Address:	ZIN RUE DE TAMAS ARBENT	
City:	OYONNAX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	01100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15684039
Patent Number:	9968760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: cflanagan@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q122463	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORA FLANAGAN, SECRETARY	
SIGNATURE:	/Cora Flanagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Q122463ChangeofAddress#page1.tif source=Q122463ChangeofAddress#page2.tif source=Q122463ChangeofAddress#page3.tif source=Q122463ChangeofAddress#page4.tif

PATENT 507999363 REEL: 064235 FRAME: 0520

Registry of the Commercial Court of Versailles

1 PL ANDRE MIGNOT RP 1125 78011 VERSAILLES CEDEX

Admin ref. 2007B04996

Verification code: cNxzrJEW4y https://www.infogreffe.fr/controle



Kbis Extract

EXTRACT OF THE MAIN REGISTRATION IN THE REGISTER OF TRADE AND COMPANIES

up-to-date on 25 October 2022

501 700 603 TCR Versailles

IDENTIFICATION OF THE LEGAL ENTITY

Registration number in the Trade and Companies

Register

28/12/2007

Date of registration
Registration deleted on

21/09/2022 Transfer to TCR Bourg-en-Bresse

Designation or company name

NEPHROKIT

Legal form

Simplified Joint-Stock Company (Sole partner)

Share capital

€7,000.00

Registered office

20 Avenue Corot 78110 Le Vésinet

Duration of the legal entity
Financial year end date

Until 28/12/2106 31 December

MANAGEMENT, ADMINISTRATION, CONTROL, PARTNERS AND MEMBERS

Chairman

Surname, first name Chawki Mokhtar

Date and place of birth 09/08/1957 in CASABLANCA (MOROCCO)

Nationality French

Home address 20 Avenue Corot 78110 Le Vésinet

INFORMATION RELATING TO THE ACTIVITY AND MAIN PLACE OF BUSINESS

Facility Address 20 Avenue Corot 78110 Le Vésinet

Activity(ies) carried out

Use of patents and licences as well as research, development and design of substances,

treatment methods and manufacturing processes related to the fields of medicine and health, marketing, purchasing and sale of all substances and technologies relating to

medicine and health, regardless of their origin or source.

Start date of the activity 02/01/2008

Origin of the fund or activity Created

Mode of operation Direct operation

REMOVAL

Reason for removal Transfer outside of the jurisdiction (no activity sustained)

Date of removal 21/09/2022

 $TCR\ Versailles - 26/10/2022 - 03:09:59$

Page 1of 2

Registry of the Commercial Court of Versailles

1 PL ANDRE MIGNOT RP 1125 78011 VERSAILLES CEDEX

Admin ref. 2007B04996

- Mention no. 43121 of 21/09/2022

Automatic removal on request of the Registrar of the Commercial Court of Bourg-en-Bresse following the transfer of the registered office from 20 Avenue Corot 78110 Le Vésinet to Zin – Rue de Tamas – Arbent 01100 Oyonnax, as of 27/07/2022 Transfer of business premises to within the jurisdiction of the Registry (incoming transfer) as of 27/07/2022 Old value: Registered office address and main place of business, 20 Avenue Corot 78110 Le Vésinet New value: Registered office address and main place of business, Zin – Rue de Tamas – Arbent 01100 Oyonnax Company limited to a sole partner as of 27/07/2022 Simplified joint-stock company (SAS) Simplified joint-stock company (SAS) (sole partner)

Registrar

[Stamp]

END OF THE EXTRACT

TCR Versailles - 26/10/2022 - 03:09:59

Page 2of 2

PATENT REEL: 064235 FRAME: 0522

Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de Versailles

1 PL ANDRE MIGNOT RP 1125 78011 VERSAILLES CEDEX

N° de gestion 2007B04996

Code de vérification : cNxxxIEW4y https://www.infogreffe.ft/controle



Extrait Khis

EXTRAIT D'IMMATRICULATION PRINCIPALE AU REGISTRE DU COMMERCE ET DES SOCIETES à jour au 25 octobre 2022

IDENTIFICATION DE LA PERSONNE MORALE

Immatriculation au RCS, numéro 501 700 603 R.C.S. Versailles

Date d'immatriculation 28/12/2007

Immatriculation radiée le 21/09/2022 Transfert an R.C.S. de Bourg-en-Bresse

Dénomination ou raison sociale NEPHROKIT

Société par actions simplifiée (Société à associé unique) Forme juridique

7 000,00 Euros Capital social

Adresse du siège 20 Avenue Corot 78110 Le Vésinet

Durée de la personne morale Jusqu'au 28/12/2106

Date de clôture de l'exercice social 31 décembre

GESTION, DIRECTION, ADMINISTRATION, CONTROLE, ASSOCIES OU MEMBRES

Président

CHAWKI Mokhtar Nom, prénoms

Le 09/08/1957 à CASABLANCA (MAROC) Date et lieu de naissance

Nationalité Française

Domicile personnel 20 Avenue Corot 78110 Le Vésinet

RENSEIGNEMENTS RELATIFS A L'ACTIVITE ET A L'ETABLISSEMENT PRINCIPAL

Adresse de l'établissement 20 Avenue Corot 78110 Le Vésinet

Activité(s) exercée(s) Exploitation de brevets et licences ainsi que recherche, développement

et mise au point de substances, méthodes de traitement et procédés de fabrication en relation avec les domaines de la médecine et de la santé, commercialisation, achat et vente de toutes substances et technologies relatives à la médecine et à la santé quels que soient leur origine ou source.

Date de commencement d'activité 02/01/2008

Origine du fonds ou de l'activité Création

Mode d'exploitation Exploitation directe

RADIATION

Motif de la radiation Transfert hors ressort (sans maintien d'activité)

Date de radiation 21/09/2022

- Mention n° 43121 du 21/09/2022

Radiation d'office sur réquisition du greffier du tribunal de commerce de Bourg-en-Bresse par suite de transfert du siège social à compter du 27/07/2022 du 20 Avenue Corot 78110 Le Vésinet au Zin - Rue de Tamas - Arbent 01100 Oyonnax Transfert d'un établissement dans le ressort du greffe (transfert entrant) à compter du 27/07/2022 Ancienne valeur : Adresse du siège et établissement principal, 20 Avenue Corot 78110 Le Vésinet Nouvelle valeur : Adresse du siège et établissement principal, Zin - Rue de Tamas - Arbent 01100 Oyonnax Société réduite à un associé unique à

PATENT REEL: 064235 FRAME: 0523 Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de Versailles 1 PL ANDRE MIGNOT RP 1125 78011 VERSAILLES CEDEX

 N° de gestion 2007B04996

comptet du 27/07/2022 Société par actions simplifiée (SAS) Société par actions simplifiée (SAS) (société à associé unique)

Le Greffier



FIN DE L'EXTRAIT

PATENT R.C.S. Versailles - 26/10/2022 - 03:09:59 REEL: 064235 FRAME: 0524 **RECORDED: 07/08/2023**